

<u>Calcasieu Parish Police Jury</u>

GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS 1114 Ryan Street LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601 337-721-4100 FAX 337-721-4794 www.calcasieu.gov

ROAD CLOSURE NOTIFICATION

Date of Notification:
Road Impact Location (Road/Intersection Name):
Ward:
Police Jury District:
Location of Impact:
Road Closure Dates: Time:
FROM:
то:
Reason for Road Closure:
Type of Road Closure (ex:Full, Lane, Partial):
Alternate Route (Only When Traffic Must Detour):
Contact Person:
Contact Phone:
PLEASE FORWARD THIS NOTIFICATION TO ANY AND ALL
PERSONNEL OR DEPARTMENTS WITHIN YOUR AGENCY
AFFECTED BY THIS ROAD CLOSURE NOTIFICATION.
****Road Closure dependent on weather conditions at the time of closure****